
                                      Tom Hoffman Invitational
                                University of Wisconsin - Whitewater
                                        Whitewater, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Womens' 6000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  505  Ally Verbauwhede              Sr  Edgewood                       23:22.5  6:17 
      2       588  Hannah Doll                       Unattached                     24:07.4  6:29 
      3    2  542  Riley Winebrenner             Jr  Lawrence                       24:13.3  6:30 
      4    3  647  Abbey Wedwick                 Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                24:33.7  6:36 
      5    4  632  Katie Erb                     So  Wis.-Whitewater                24:35.7  6:36 
      6    5  633  Paige Fassbender              Sr  Wis.-Whitewater                24:39.2  6:37 
      7    6  643  Payton Scoggin                So  Wis.-Whitewater                24:44.5  6:39 
      8    7  642  Jocelyn Ramirez               Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                24:48.4  6:40 
      9    8  533  Edythmae Frodl                Jr  Lawrence                       25:05.5  6:44 
     10    9  532  Althea Foster                 Jr  Lawrence                       25:29.9  6:51 
     11   10  540  Jane Partsch                  Fr  Lawrence                       25:42.1  6:54 
     12   11  530  Mollie Davis                  Jr  Lawrence                       25:46.0  6:55 
     13   12  635  Renee Forystek                Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:07.1  7:01 
     14   13  539  Rain Orsi                     Jr  Lawrence                       26:09.9  7:02 
     15   14  538  Faith Onukaogu                So  Lawrence                       26:25.2  7:06 
     16       535  Berkeley Krell                So  Lawrence                       26:43.1  7:10 
     17   15  640  Marlee Nichols                Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:43.7  7:11 
     18       638  Miranda McNally               So  Wis.-Whitewater                26:43.8  7:11 
     19   16  501  Emily Austin                  Jr  Edgewood                       26:57.1  7:14 
     20   17  679  Ashlee Mueller                Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:09.7  7:18 
     21       536  Jasmine Moldenhauer           Jr  Lawrence                       27:25.7  7:22 
     22   18  675  Emily Herried                 Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:31.4  7:23 
     23       534  Laura Henze                   Fr  Lawrence                       27:32.1  7:24 
     24       529  Lilia Bodnar                  Jr  Lawrence                       27:38.9  7:25 
     25       644  Emma Shingledecker            So  Wis.-Whitewater                27:40.1  7:26 
     26       628  Nicole Brown                  Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:43.8  7:27 
     27   19  674  Louisa Felgenhauer            Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:50.0  7:28 
     28   20  671  Madelyn Beyer                 Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:57.1  7:30 
     29       525  Emma Ziepke                   Fr  Lakeland                       28:03.6  7:32 
     30   21  673  Alyssa Ebeling                Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:03.7  7:32 
     31       541  Mari Rummel                   Fr  Lawrence                       28:09.6  7:34 
     32       637  Kristan Larson                Sr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:16.1  7:35 
     33       528  Natalie Anderson              Jr  Lawrence                       28:16.7  7:36 
     34       634  Kayla Fogarty                 Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:29.1  7:39 
     35   22  502  Leah Burchardt                Fr  Edgewood                       28:34.2  7:40 
     36       531  Ella Fajardo-Wilde            Fr  Lawrence                       28:36.3  7:41 
     37       639  Abby Motz                     Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:39.3  7:42 
     38   23  504  Hadley Hackinson              So  Edgewood                       28:39.9  7:42 
     39       513  Sara Johnson                  So  Highland CC (Ill.)             28:50.7  7:45 
     40   24  561  Natalie Shetter               Fr  Maranatha Baptist              28:52.1  7:45 
     41   25  560  Anna Morken                   So  Maranatha Baptist              28:55.6  7:46 
     42       578  Lexi Bohms                    Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 29:07.9  7:49 
     43       646  Gillian Thompson              Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:12.8  7:51 
     44   26  680  Natalie Punzel                Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:15.2  7:51 
     45   27  682  Sylvia Walentowski            So  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:37.9  7:57 
     46       681  Lauren Rastall                Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:51.1  8:01 
     47       645  Kayleigh Thomas               So  Wis.-Whitewater                29:54.0  8:02 
     48   28  503  Anna Gille                    So  Edgewood                       30:03.2  8:04 
     49       627  Mollie Bennett                So  Wis.-Whitewater                30:10.0  8:06 
     50       581  Lauren Tupper                 So  Sauk Valley CC                 30:25.8  8:10 
     51       543  Eliza Wunderlich              So  Lawrence                       30:45.2  8:15 
     52       641  Samantha Pieper               Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                30:52.4  8:17 
     53       676  Rachel Homan                  Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             31:33.1  8:28 
     54       677  Sofia Luxem                   Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             31:39.6  8:30 
     55       579  Jillian Hulsing               Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 31:52.3  8:33 
     56       678  Emily Meiller                 Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             32:35.7  8:45 
     57       580  Natalie Tremble               Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 32:53.7  8:50 
     58   29  559  Hannah Hartfelder             Fr  Maranatha Baptist              32:58.9  8:51 
     59   30  562  Lauren Youngs                 Fr  Maranatha Baptist              33:10.9  8:54 
     60   31  558  Hailee Butler                 Fr  Maranatha Baptist              33:14.1  8:55 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61       576  Jennifer Villarreal           So  Mount Mary                     38:30.0 10:20 
     62       517  Yovanna Reyes                 Fr  Illinois Valley                38:33.5 10:21 
     63       575  Brianna Mendez                Fr  Mount Mary                     39:03.2 10:29 
     64       514  Hannah Visel                  So  Highland CC (Ill.)             45:09.5 12:07 
     65       577  Micaela Wesley                Fr  Mount Mary                     52:04.3 13:59 
              519  Rawland Jasi                  Fr  Illinois Valley                              
              572  Sincere Cooper                Fr  Mount Mary                                   
              573  Kimora Jefferson              Fr  Mount Mary                                   
              574  Janiya Johnson                Fr  Mount Mary                                   
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       1.    25  Wis.-Whitewater                            (24:40.3  123:21.5 0:14.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Abbey Wedwick             Jr 24:33.7
       2      4  Katie Erb                 So 24:35.7
       3      5  Paige Fassbender          Sr 24:39.2
       4      6  Payton Scoggin            So 24:44.5
       5      7  Jocelyn Ramirez           Fr 24:48.4
       6   ( 12) Renee Forystek            Fr 26:07.1
       7   ( 15) Marlee Nichols            Fr 26:43.7

       2.    40  Lawrence                                   (25:15.4  126:16.8 1:32.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Riley Winebrenner         Jr 24:13.3
       2      8  Edythmae Frodl            Jr 25:05.5
       3      9  Althea Foster             Jr 25:29.9
       4     10  Jane Partsch              Fr 25:42.1
       5     11  Mollie Davis              Jr 25:46.0
       6   ( 13) Rain Orsi                 Jr 26:09.9
       7   ( 14) Faith Onukaogu            So 26:25.2

       3.    90  Edgewood                                   (27:31.4  137:36.9 6:40.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ally Verbauwhede          Sr 23:22.5
       2     16  Emily Austin              Jr 26:57.1
       3     22  Leah Burchardt            Fr 28:34.2
       4     23  Hadley Hackinson          So 28:39.9
       5     28  Anna Gille                So 30:03.2

       4.    95  Wisconsin Lutheran                         (27:42.4  138:31.9 0:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Ashlee Mueller            Sr 27:09.7
       2     18  Emily Herried             Sr 27:31.4
       3     19  Louisa Felgenhauer        Jr 27:50.0
       4     20  Madelyn Beyer             Fr 27:57.1
       5     21  Alyssa Ebeling            Jr 28:03.7
       6   ( 26) Natalie Punzel            Fr 29:15.2
       7   ( 27) Sylvia Walentowski        So 29:37.9

       5.   139  Maranatha Baptist                          (31:26.4  157:11.6 4:22.0)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Natalie Shetter           Fr 28:52.1
       2     25  Anna Morken               So 28:55.6
       3     29  Hannah Hartfelder         Fr 32:58.9
       4     30  Lauren Youngs             Fr 33:10.9
       5     31  Hailee Butler             Fr 33:14.1


